OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

NABAJYOTI COLLEGE, KALGACHIA

P.O. Kalgachia. Dist. Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781319 Estd.- 1971

From,

Dr. Shahjahan Ali Ahmed M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D. Principal /Secretary



Ph.03666 284422 (O) 99540 90780 (M) Email:nabajyoticollege@gmail.com

Shahjahan_max@yahoo.co.in

Memo No.

Date: 16/07/2022

Constitution of Digital Learning Cell Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

The undersigned is pleased to constitute Digital Learning Cell at Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia for accessing the Digital platform under the preview of Department of Higher Education (Assam) and Infosys Ltd. for providing Digital Learning to the learners of the colleges with the following members:

Digital Learning Cell:

1. Dr. Mozibar Rahman -

Nodal Officer

HoD, Deptt. of Mathematics, Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

2. Shamsul Alam -

Member

Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Zoology, Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

3. Panchalee Baishya -

Member

Asstt. Prof., Deptt. of Economics, Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

The Cell will coordinate with the Directorate of Higher Education for required data and will facilitate the optimal execution and over all enhancement of Digital Learning across Higher Education Institutions in the state.

Anticipating active cooperation.

Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia